AND WHEREAS, said Contractor is required to furnish a bond in connection with said contract, to 
secure the payment of claims of laborers, mechanics, materialmen and other persons as provided 
by law. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we the undersigned Contractor and Surety are bound unto the Obligee in the 
sum of Sixty-seven thousand six hundred sixty-four hundred and sixty-nine ($ 67,664.69), for which 
payment, we bind ourselves, jointly and severally. 

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, 

That if said Contractor or its subcontractors shall fail to pay any of the persons named in Civil Code 
Section 3181, or amounts due under the Unemployment Insurance Code with respect to work or